



National Peroxide Limited



(ISO 9001=ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001 = ISO 50001 RC 14001)

REGISTERED OFFICE: NEVILLE HOUSE, J. N. HEREDIA MARG, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI - 400 001. TEL: 2261 8071 (7 LINES), STD/ISD CODE: 022 / 9122, E-mail: npl@naperol.com, Website:www.naperol.com

Corporate Identification No.: L24299MH1954PLC009254

September 20, 2019

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

(Scrip Code - 500298)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Transfer of Shares in accordance to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018.

We wish to inform you that the Company has not received any objection / claim in writing from any person / entity or authority for the transfer of shares tabled below pursuant to newspaper advertisement published on August 19, 2019 by the Company. Hence, the Company has transferred shares to Gouri Shankar Agarwal on September 19, 2019, as per details below:

Sr. No.	Distinctive No(s).	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Name of Transferor	Name of Transferee (as per Transfer Form)	No. of shares
1	0004800591 to	M01685	4018	Meenu	Gouri Shankar	75
	000480665			Aggarwal	Agarwal	
2	0001667861 to	M01685	4017	Meenu	Gouri Shankar	50
	0001667910			Aggarwal	Agarwal	

The above-mentioned shares shall be under lock-in for a period of six months ('period') from the date of registration of transfer i.e. September 19, 2019 and shall not be transferred / dematerialized during the said period, as prescribed by the SEBI Circular mentioned above.

Thanking you,

For National Peroxide Limited

Chandukumar Parmar Company Secretary



TEL.: 022 - 6662 0000